## MAHARAJA SURAJMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058

Date: 23-07-2020

## NOTICE FOR SUBMISSION OF RE-CHECKING of ANSWER SHEET/INSPECTION OF ANSWER SHEET (Fee & Form)

The students of final year are hereby notified that the 3<sup>rd</sup> semester results have been declared by the GGSIPU University. Those students who wish to apply for Re-checking of Answer Sheets/ Inspection of Answer Sheet are hereby instructed to deposit the re-checking/Inspection of Answer Sheet fee in the Institute's account through online transfer as per attached **Format A, B** & C. The Re-checking fee/Inspection of Answer Sheet fee must be deposited in the institute's account positively by 29.07.2020 and the copy of transaction proof & scanned copy of Application form as per Format A, B & C may be sent by mail to <u>examcell@msit.in</u> for instant verification. Also, it is mandatory to fill the following Google form after submission of re-checking or inspection of answer sheet fee. The complete details regarding rechecking/inspection of answer sheet/certified copy of answer sheets is given at the attached university notice.

Google Form https://forms.gle/NtkZdVCDxaHGuF4RA

The Details of the Bank Account in which the re-checking fee/inspection of answer sheet fee to be deposited is as under:-

Account Holder's Name : **Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology** Account No. : 175901000001658 IFSC Code : IOBA0001759 Bank Name : Indian Overseas Bank Branch : C-Block, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058

> (Dr. K. P. Chaudhary) Director

<u>Copy to:-</u> All HODs College Website